

RSA No.202 of 2009

19.9.2018 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AGs for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.2.

CMP No.8677/2018

Reply be filed within four weeks. In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status-quo qua nature and possession of the property in dispute.

September 19, 2018
(ss)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary), J.