

**RSA No. 202 of 2009**

26.10.2018

Present: Mr. Anil Bansal, Advocate vice Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Narinder Guleria, Addl. A.G with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. A.Gs for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for legal representatives of respondent No.2.

**CMP No. 8677 of 2018**

Reply be filed within two weeks. List on

19.11.2018.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

October 26, 2018

(naveen)