

RSA No. 202 of 2009

19.11.2018 Present: Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. S.C. Sharma and Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Addl. AG's with Mr. Amit Kumar, DAG, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c).

CMP No. 8677 of 2018

Learned counsel representing respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) prays for and is granted two weeks' to file reply to the application, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed and this court shall be constrained to decide the application at hand, on the basis of the material already available on record.

List on **10.12.2018**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 19, 2018
(Vikrant)