

**RSA No.202 of 2009**

10.12.2018 Present: Mr. Vijay Bir Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

M/s S.C.Sharma, Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).

**RSA No.202 of 2009 & CMP No.8677 of 2018**

Learned vice counsel representing the appellants states that original counsel Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Advocate is out of station on account of some personal work and as such, matter may be adjourned to some other date.

Accordingly, in view of the above, list this matter on 17.12.2018.

**10<sup>th</sup> December, 2018**  
( *shankar* )

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**