

RSA No.202 of 2009.

8.4.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 (a) to 2 (c).

CMP No.8677 of 2018.

Rejoinder not filed. Be filed within a period of three weeks, as last opportunity. As prayed, list on ***13th May, 2019.***

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

8th April, 2019
(CS)