

RSA No.202 of 2009.

13.5.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.
Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. AG, for respondents No.1.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a) to 2 (c).

CMP No.8677 of 2018.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed before this Registry, but the same is not on record. If in order, be placed on record. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

13th May, 2019
(CS)