

RSA No. 202 of 2009

18-07-2019 Present: Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.K.Bhatti & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr. Dinesh K. Bhatiya, Advocate, vice counsel, Ms. Divyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2 (c).

List after four weeks, at the request of learned counsel for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c).

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

18th July, 2019
(NK/KS)