

**RSA No. 202 of 2009**

22-11-2019 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh K.Bhatia, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).

Appellant seeks adjournment. List on 27-12-2019.

**(Anoop Chitkara)  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2019.**  
(NK)