

Rasil Singh Versus State of H.P. & others

RSA No.202 of 2009

15.12.2022 Present: Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur, Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 (a) to 2 (c).

None for respondents No.3 to 8.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 15, 2022

(Rishi)