

Rasil Singh vs. State of HP & ors.

RSA No. 202 of 2009

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).

None for respondents No.3 to 8.

It has been submitted that respondents No.2(a) to 2(c) are not in contact. Let Court notices be issued to respondents No.2(a) to 2(c), returnable within four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Chander)